

LISTED ON 15.05.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 201

SEC-IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 19041-42 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

NANDKISHORE SHARMA

Petitioner

VERSUS

GANESHRAM KUSHWAHA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30.01.2015 with an office report dated 29.01.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Heard.

Learned counsel for respondents no. 5 and 6 submit that the said respondents are formal parties and do not propose to file any counter affidavit. Pleadings are otherwise complete qua the remaining respondents.

Post for Final Disposal."

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of parties.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of May, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Vikas Upadhyay, Advocate
Mr. Surya Kant, Advocate
Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
Mr. Devvrat, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR